

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22586/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/02/2013 in MCA No. 943/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

M/S EVEREST ENTERPRISES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 09/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Anil Seth, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. S. Bhasme, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.
Ms. Ambreen Rasal, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Pant, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 07.07.2015 for final disposal. Pleadings including rejoinder affidavit and any other affidavit shall be completed completed in the meantime.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.02.11
16:59:28 IST
Reason: